

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

940 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.86 OF 2021

NARENDRA SHIVPRASAD MALIWAL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & OTHERS

...
Advocate for the petitioner : Mrs.Anjali Dube (Bajpai)
AGP for Respondent-State : Mr.A.R.Kale

...
**CORAM : S.V.GANGAPURWALA &
S.G.DIGE, JJ.**

DATE : 10.12.2021

P.C. :

Re-issue notice to respondent no.4 on the fresh
address supplied by the petitioner, returnable on
11.02.2022.

[S.G.DIGE, J.]

[S.V.GANGAPURWALA, J.]

DDC