

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1007 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.86 OF 2021

NARENDRA SHIVPRASAD MALIWA
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AD OTHERS

...
Ms. Anjali Dube (Bajpai), advocate for
petitioner.
Mr.A.R. Kale, A.G.P. for the respondent/State.
Mr.S.B. Pulkundwar, advocate for respondent no.5.

...
CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA
AND
S.G. DIGE, JJ.

DATE : 11th FEBRUARY, 2022

PER COURT :-

. Mr.Pulkundwar, learned counsel appears
for respondent no.5. The learned A.G.P. assures
to file the affidavit on behalf of respondent
no.3.

2. To enable respondent nos.3 and 4 to
file affidavit, place the matter on 25th March,
2022.

(S.G.DIGE, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)